GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:722
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010

SETTING UP OF UNIT OF BHEL
Vijayan Shri A K.S.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a demand from the people of Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu that an ancillary unit of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) be set up in Nagapattinam;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has considered the demand;
(c) if so, the time by which the unit is likely to be set up; and

(d) the extent to which it will be beneficial to the people of the district?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAYV)

(@) : No Madam. Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has not received a demand from the people of Nagapattinam, Tamil Nadu that an ancillary unit of the Company be set up in Nagapattinam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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